
P R AY  |   S E R V E  |  S P R E A D T H E G O S P E L W I T H J OY

MINISTRIES and GROUPS
at ST. THOMAS MORE

O CTO B E R 2023 E D I T I O N





3

Called by Christ and inspired by the Holy Spirit, we respond in love and fidelity as the 
Virgin Mary did and embrace our journey of intentional discipleship.

As disciples of Jesus Christ we are a diverse and hospitable Catholic Community. We 
pray, serve and spread the Gospel with joy.

MASS SCHEDULE
Monday / 5:15 PM / St. John Fisher Chapel
Tuesday / 5:15 PM / St. John Fisher Chapel

Wednesday / 12:15 PM / Church
Thursday / 12:15 PM / Church
6:30 PM (en español) / Church

Friday (all year) / 5:15 PM / St. John Fisher Chapel
Friday (school year) / 8:40 AM / Church 

Saturday / 5:15 PM and 7:15 PM (en español) / Church
Sunday / 7:30 AM, 9:15 AM, 11:15 AM and 1:15 PM (en español) / Church

Livestream Masses 
Wednesday / 12:15 PM

Sunday / 9:15 PM and 1:15 PM (en español)

On civic holidays, Daily Mass is celebrated at 9:30 AM in the church.

OUR MISSION

OUR VISION 



4

PARISH INFORMATION
ADDRESS
 Main Campus:  940 Carmichael St, Chapel Hill, NC  27514
 South Campus: (St. John Fisher Chapel) 632 Laurel Hill Rd, Chapel Hill, NC 27514

PHONE 919-942-1040 / EMAIL  parishstaff@stmchapelhill.org  / WEB  www.stmchapelhill.org

JOIN OUR PARISH! 
 Visit www.stmchapelhill.org/join-our-parish to register as a member of St. Thomas 
             More Church.

Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament
 Wednesdays after 12:15 Mass – 
 4:45PM in the Church and on First 
 Fridays from 10:00–11:45 AM in the St. 
             John Fisher Chapel

Anointing of the Sick
 Please call the parish office at 919-
 942-1040 regarding hospital or in-
 home requests. For after hours 
 anointing, please call the rectory,       
             919-240-4095.

Baptism
 If you are a parent seeking Baptism for  
 your child, please call Ilka Cordova at   
 the Parish Office at 919-942-6254 to
 register for Baptism preparation   
 classes.

Becoming Catholic
 Contact James Rizza at 919-942-6217 
 for information.

Confirmation
 For adults who wish to be confirmed in 
 the Catholic faith, please call James 
 Rizza at 919-942-6217.  For high 
 school students, please call Kristin 
 Hauser at 919-942-6240.

Funerals
 Contact Fr. Nicolas Rapkoch at 919-
 942-6231 for vigil and funeral    
 arrangements. Outside office hours, call  
 the rectory at 919-240-4095.

Marriage
 The Diocese of Raleigh asks for at 
 least nine months preparation. 
 Contact Jennifer Bartnik at 919-942- 
 6225 prior to choosing your wedding               
 date.

Reconciliation
 The sacrament of Reconciliation is 
 offered on Thursdays from 5:30 – 6:15 
 PM and on Saturdays from 3:45 – 
 4:45 PM in the Reconciliation Rooms in 
 the church adjacent to the choir area.  
 For private appointments contact one 
 of our priests at 919-942-1040.



5

Everyone at St. Thomas More is called to discipleship and service through Baptism, and we are 
enriched by the presence of those who are active in our many ministries. As you have much to 
offer our community of faith, we have much to offer you for your spiritual development, varied 
interests, or desire to serve or to become more involved in the life of the parish or our local 
community. We invite you to read through this guide and reflect on ways in which you can spend 
time with God, use your gifts to help build His Kingdom, and support our community in joyful 
service. 

There are many opportunities to serve our faith and local communities in ways that match your 
interests, gifts, talents, and family schedule. Whether as a participant or leader in our Liturgy, 
Community, Evangelization or Service Ministries or on one of the parish councils, St. Thomas 
More provides numerous ways that members of our diverse and hospitable community can pray, 
serve and spread the Gospel with joy. Because some of our ministries serve minors and vulnerable 
or disabled adults, a background check and Safe Environment Training will be required of those 
who serve in them (www.stmchapelhill.org/child-and-youth-protection).

For additional information about the ministries in this guide, please visit the parish website www. 
stmchapelhill.org/ministries-groups or contact BethAnn Good, Parish Engagement Coordinator, 
at 919-942-6229 or bagood@stmchapelhill.org.

INTRODUCTION



6

• Adoración Eucarística 
• Altar and Sanctuary Care
• Altar Servers
• Arts & Environment Committee
• Baptism Coordination
• Cenacles of the Marian Movement of Priests
• Coordinadores de Ensayos de Bodas
• Coordinadores de la Misa
• Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion
• Lectores
• Mass Coordinators
• Ministros Extraordinarios de la Sagrada Comunión
• Monaguillos
• Music Ministries
 Cantors
 Celebration Singers (9:15 Mass Choir)
 Chelsea Chimes (Handbell Choir)
 Children’s Choir
 Coro Santa Cecilia (Spanish Mass Choir)
 Instrumentalists
 Music Librarians
 Paz y Alegria (Spanish Mass Ensemble)
 Schola Cantorum (11:15 Mass Choir)
• Quinceañeras
• Readers
• Sacristan (Weekday Mass)
• Usher Ministry
• Wedding Committee    

MINISTRIES AND GROUPS
LITURGY MINISTRIES AND GROUPS  (See pages 12-14.)

St. John Fisher Chapel

Ushers hand out Mass Programs during the 
Easter Triduum

Arts & Environment arrangements flanking 
the tabernacle in the St. John Fisher Chapel



7

COMMUNITY MINISTRIES AND GROUPS  (See pages 15-17.)

• Agua Viva Grupo de Oración
• Bereavement Ministries
 Funeral-Related Ministries
  Comité de Funerales
  Funeral Care Team
  Funeral Reception Ministry
  Gethsemane Ministry
 Post-Funeral-Related Ministries
  Bereavement Correspondence
   Sympathy Cards
   Bereavement Letters
   Anniversary Mass Cards
  Seasons of Hope (Bereavement Support)
• Catholic Daughters of the Americas
• Catholic Women’s Book Club
• Dinner Club
• Friends in Faith
• Hacedores de Rosarios (Rosary Makers)
• Hospitalidad y Bienvenida
• Hospitality Ministry
• Intercessory Prayer Team
• Jobs Network Ministry
• Knights of Columbus Council 10910
• Knights of Columbus Divine Mercy Assembly 3005 (Fourth Degree)
• Pastoral Care Team
• Prayer Shawl Ministry
• San Isidro Labrador Community Garden
• Women’s Group
• Young Families Group

Knights of Columbus Divine Mercy Assembly (and 
friends!) at the 2023 CROP Walk



8

EVANGELIZATION MINISTRIES AND GROUPS  (See pages 18-21.)

Ministries and Groups for Adults

• Accepted, Welcomed, and Blessed
• Adult Faith Development 
• Awakening Faith (For Returning Catholics)
• Baptism Preparation
• Bautismos – Preparación Sacramental
• Bible Studies
• Catechumenate for Adults (RCIA,  

Becoming Catholic)
• Catholic Sunday School for Adults
• “Come and See” Evangelization Retreat          
• Enlightening Faith
• Evangelization and Missionary Discipleship
• Formación de Fe para Adultos
• Iron Sharpens Iron Men’s Fellowship Group

• Marriage Preparation
• Matrimonios – Preparación Sacramental
• Parish Library Volunteers
• Respect Life Committee
• Retiros de Emaús (Hombres y Mujeres)
• Retiros Alvernia Matrimonial y Alvernia 
      Jóvenes
• RICA (Rito de Iniciación Cristiana para 

Adultos)
• Santo Rosario
• Spiritual Direction
• St. Joseph Men’s Spirituality Group
• Vocations Ministry
• Young Adult Ministry

• Catechumenate for Children (RCIA-C)
• Catholic Scouting
 Cub Scout Pack 820
 Boy Scout Troop 820
 Girl Scouts
• Elementary Faith Development
• Middle School Youth Ministry 
• High School Youth Ministry
• Vacation Bible School       

Ministries and Groups for Children

VBS Summer 2023



9

SERVICE MINISTRIES AND GROUPS  (See pages 22-26.)

Ministries in Service of the Parish

• Advent Giving Tree
• Angel Food Ministry
• Buildings and Grounds Committee
• Collection Counting Ministry
• Environmental Stewardship Committee
• Feria de la Salud / “Health Fair” 
• Gracia y Esperanza
• Image and Likeness Committee

• Mental Health Ministry
• Parish Office, Receptionist and Welcome 

Desk Volunteers
• St. Gabriel Media Ministry
• San Miguel Arcángel 
• St. Michael the Defender Ministry
• Traducciones

Ministries in Service of the Local Community

• Caring and Sharing Center
• Financial Assistance Ministry
• Furniture Project
• Habitat for Humanity
• Inter-Faith Council for Social Service
 IFC Community Kitchen
 IFC Community Market
 IFC Homestart
• Justice United of Orange County
• Justicia Unida de Condado de Orange
• Meals on Wheels
• Outreach Committee
 Blood Drive               
 Chapel Hill/Carrboro CROP Hunger 
 Walk
 Faith Action ID Drives

 Migrant Worker Outreach
 Poverty Simulation Event
• Pastoral de Enfermos
• Stars of Hope Quilters
• Visiting the Sick – Hospital,                         

 Homebound and Healthcare                         
 Facilities



10

MINISTERIOS HISPANOS  (See pages 27-29.)

• Adoración Eucarística 
• Agua Viva Grupo de Oración
• Bautismos – Preparación Sacramental
• Comité de Funerales
• Coordinadores de Esayos de Bodas
• Coordinadores de la Misa
• Coro Santa Cecilia
• Feria de la Salud / “Health Fair” 
• Formación de Fe para Adultos
• Gracia y Esperanza
• Grupo Musical Paz y Alegria
• Hacedores de Rosarios
• Hospitalidad y Bienvenida
• Justicia Unida Del Condado de Orange
• Lectores 

• Matrimonios – Preparación Sacramental
• Ministros Extraordinarios de la Sagrada 

Comunión
• Monaguillos
• Pastoral de Enfermos
• Quinceañeras
• Retiros de Emaús
• Retiros Alvernia Matrimonial y Alvernia 

Jóvenes
• RICA (Rito de Iniciación Cristiana para 

Adultos)
• San Miguel Arcángel
• Santo Rosario
• Traducciones

COUNCILS SERVING THE PARISH  (See page 30.)

• Equipo Pastoral 
• Finance Council
• Pastoral Council
• School Advisory Board

SCHOOL MINISTRIES  (See page 31.)

• Home and School Association (HSA)

Our Lady of Guadalupe Mass



11

Volunteers at the San Isidro Garden

Statues of the Holy Family

Volunteering with VBS



12

LITURGY MINISTRIES AND GROUPS
www.stmchapelhill.org/liturgy-1 

Mission: 
The mission of the Liturgy Portfolio is to provide for the celebration of the Sacred Liturgy through which 
we encounter the living God in Word and Sacrament. 

Staff Liaison: 
James Rizza, 919.942.6217, jrizza@stmchapelhill.org 

Pastoral Council Portfolio Leaders: 
Jhoanna Aquino, Jonepoaquino@gmail.com and Monique MacKinnon, mcaron3@gmail.com

ADORACIÓN EUCHARISTICA
See page 27 • Ver página 27

ALTAR AND SANCTUARY CARE 
Assist in a “behind the scenes” role in the 
preparations of celebrations of the Eucharist and 
Baptism.

Contact: James Rizza, 919.942.6217, jrizza@
stmchapelhill.org

ALTAR SERVERS 
Assist the priest during liturgical celebrations. For 
example, carry the cross or candles in the entrance 
processional, hold the missal for prayers, aid in 
preparations for Liturgy of the Eucharist.

Contact:James Rizza, 919.942.6217, jrizza@
stmchapelhill.org

ARTS AND ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE 
Enhance the church using art, flowers, plants, and 
fabric. Decorate for the liturgical seasons. Attend 
to plant and flower care.
Contact: Mary Doerflein, 919.699.8520,   
mrdoerflein@gmail.com 

BAPTISM COORDINATION 
Baptism coordinators are present with families 
at the Mass at which their child is to be baptized.  
They assist families with the “practical details,” 
such as where to stand and where to have family 
present, and assist the priest with sacramental 
details – making sure the objects of Baptism, 

including the candle, oils, etc., are all in place. 
Currently, baptisms are scheduled twice per month, 
and there is one coordinator at each baptism. 

Contact: Bruce Gingerich, 919.619.4530, 
bcgingerich@yahoo.com

CENACLES OF THE MARIAN MOVEMENT OF 
PRIESTS 
The group meets in the Church on Thursdays 
following the 12:15 Mass (approximately 1:00 - 
2:00PM) to pray the Rosary and other prayers for 
priests.

Contact: Kathy Siemer, 
kathleen.m.siemer@gmail.com

COORDINADORES DE ENSAYOS DE BODAS 
See page 27 • Ver página 27

Altar Server at Sunday Mass



13

COORDINADORES DE LA MISA 
See page 27 • Ver página 27

EXTRAORDINARY MINISTERS OF 
HOLY COMMUNION 
Assist the presider to distribute the 
Holy Eucharist at all Masses. 

Contact: Jane Kyle, 919.942.6578, 
jkyle@nc.rr.com

LECTORES 
See page 28 • Ver página 28

MASS COORDINATORS  
Ensure that Altar Servers, Readers, 
Extraordinary Ministers of Holy 
Communion and gift-bearers are 
present and ready for Mass.

Contact: Jane Kyle, 919.942.6578, 
jkyle@nc.rr.com

MINISTROS EXTRAORDINARIOS DE LA SAGRADA 
COMUNIÓN 

See page 28 • Ver página 28

MONAGUILLOS 
See page 29 • Ver página 29

MUSIC MINISTRIES 
Adult, youth and Spanish-language cantors, choirs 
and instrumentalists provide musical awareness of 
God during liturgical celebrations. 

Contact: Sarah Franco, 919.942.6233,
sfranco@stmchapelhill.org

Cantors lead the congregation in singing. 
Contact: Sarah Franco, 919.942.6233,
sfranco@stmchapelhill.org

Celebration Singers (9:15AM Mass Choir) 
Rehearses Tuesdays, 7:15- 9:15PM.

Contact: Barbara Reynolds, 919.619.1424, 
bareynolds75@gmail.com

Chelsea Chimes (Handbell Choir) Rings monthly 
at Saturday 5:15 Mass.  Rehearses Thursdays, 
6:30- 8PM.

Contact: Sarah Franco, 919.942.6233,

sfranco@stmchapelhill.org

Children’s Choir Practice is once a week: 
Saturdays, 4-4:45 PM

Contact: Sara Kochan
sara.e.kochan@gmail.com 

Coro Santa Cecilia (Spanish Mass Choir)
See page 28 • Ver página 28
Contact: Pavelid Castañeda, 631.332.0555, 
pavelid@hotmail.com

Instrumentalists play during weekend or Feast 
Day Masses as soloists, as part of a small 
ensemble, or may accompany  the Celebration 
Singers and the Schola Cantorum.  

Contact: Sarah Franco, 919.942.6233,
sfranco@stmchapelhill.org

Music Librarians aid in filing, cataloging and 
organizing music for all parish choirs. 
   Contact: Sarah Franco, 919.942.6233,

 sfranco@stmchapelhill.org

Paz y Alegría (Spanish Mass Ensemble)– Grupo 
de música. Rehearses Fridays, 6-9PM. See page 
28 • Ver página 28

Contact: Pavelid Castañeda, 631.332.0555,
pavelid@hotmail.com

Music Director, Sarah Franco, leading the choir during 
Holy Thursday Services



14

Schola Cantorum (11:15AM Mass Choir) 
Rehearses Wednesdays from 7-8:30PM

Contact: Sarah Franco, 919.942.6233,
sfranco@stmchapelhill.org

QUINCEAÑERAS 
See page 29 • Ver página 29

READERS 
Proclaim God’s word in readings at weekend and 
Holy Day Masses.   

Contact: Jim Boyd, 919.602.4538, 
jboyd@stmchapelhill.org

SACRISTAN (Weekday Mass) 
Set up vessels, books, etcetera, before Daily 
Mass, then clean up after Mass. Requires about 
½ hour before and after Mass. Volunteer either on 
a repeating basis (weekly, twice a month, etc.) or 
cover open Masses as needed.  

Contact: James Rizza, 919.942.6217, jrizza@
stmchapelhill.org

USHER MINISTRY 
Greet all who enter the church, offer assistance, 
answer questions, give directions, direct the 
offertory collection during Mass and distribute 
bulletins. 

Contact: Patrick (Pat) Gaglione, 919.929.6511, 
pjgaglione@gmail.com or Bob and Pam 
McCausland, 804.704.3626, mccauslandbob@
gmail.com

   For Spanish Masses see Hospitalidad y  
   Bienvenida. See page 28 • Ver página 28.

WEDDING COMMITTEE 
Help wedding rehearsals and weddings run 
smoothly.  This includes setting up the church, 
organizing the procession, and assisting with the 
Eucharist.  Training is provided.

Contact: Cheryl Filpus, 919.967.8963, 
cheryl@filpus.org   

Sunday Mass



15

COMMUNITY MINISTRIES AND GROUPS
www.stmchapelhill.org/community 

Mission: 
The Community Portfolio promotes the celebration of life and community and enables parishioners 
to look to The Catholic Community of St. Thomas More as a focal point for fellowship and social 
relationships.

Staff Liaison: 
BethAnn Good, 919-942-6229, bagood@stmchapelhill.org 

Pastoral Council Portfolio Leaders: 
Tricia Amitrano, tamitrano@juno.com and Alfredo Ramos, ramosja1974@yahoo.com

AGUA VIVA GRUPO DE ORACIÓN 
See page 27 • Ver página 27

BEREAVEMENT MINISTRIES 

FUNERAL-RELATED MINISTRIES:

Comité de Funerales: 
 See page 27 • Ver página 27

Funeral Care Team: Volunteers work with the 
priests and pastoral staff to assist families in 
planning funeral liturgies.

Contact: Fr. Nicolas Rapkoch, 919.942.6231, 
nrapkoch@stmchapelhill.org

Funeral Reception Ministry: Volunteers provide 
a reception for families who have a funeral 
Mass or memorial service at St Thomas More. 
They plan and prepare food and refreshments, 
set up, serve and clean up after the reception.  

Contact: Gail Komives, 919.525.4663, 
gailkomives@gmail.com.         

Gethsemane Ministry: Volunteers pray, read or 
sit in silence in the presence of a columbarium 
niche whenever it is open for ceremony or 
procedure. 

Contact: Coleen Siekierski, 919.942.6250, 
csiekierski@stmchapelhill.org

POST-FUNERAL-RELATED MINISTRIES

Bereavement Correspondence 
Sympathy Cards: Volunteers mail a card to 
the bereaved in the first few weeks after the 
death of a loved one. 

Contact: Joy Herzog, 919.357.0144, 
fherzog42@gmail.com

Bereavement Letters: Volunteers mail 
monthly letters for one year after the loss of 
a loved one.

Interim Contact: Mary Ellen McGuire, 
memcguire@stmchapelhill.org

Anniversary Mass Cards: Volunteers 
mail Mass cards for one-year death 
anniversaries.

Contact: Dolly Handel, 919.542.6044, 
kathleenhandel@yahoo.com

Season of Hope (Bereavement Group)
During 6-week group sessions, ministry 
members offer support to those who have 
experienced the death of a loved one.  

Contact: Deacon Bob Troy, 
deaconbobtroy@gmail.com   



16

CATHOLIC DAUGHTERS OF THE AMERICAS 
Members participate in the religious, charitable, 
and educational activities of the church, 
enhance their spiritual development, and provide 
philanthropic outreach to the parish, community, 
and country.

Contact: Peggy Mattei, 571.213.4603,
yogapeg@gmail.com

CATHOLIC WOMEN’S BOOK CLUB 
Catholic women gather monthly for fellowship, to 
pray the rosary, and for reflection and discussion 
of books regarding the Catholic faith.

Contact: Karen Lewis, 919.357.2575, 
tokyokaren@yahoo.com

DINNER CLUB  
Participants gather on a monthly basis, October 
through May, for social fellowship and take turns 
hosting a dinner in their home.  

Contact: Barbara Stickford, 919.932.3544, 
jimstick@mindspring.com

FRIENDS IN FAITH 
Members, age 50+, gather for fellowship, 
celebration and prayer. Meetings are on the second 
Wednesday of each month after the 12:15PM Mass 
for lunch, a video, an interesting speaker, an outing, 
a day trip, etc. 

Interim Contact: BethAnn Good, 919-942-6229, 
bagood@stmchapelHill.org

HACEDORES DE ROSARIOS (Rosary Makers) 
See page 28 • Ver página 28

HOSPITALIDAD Y BIENVENIDA  
See page 28 • Ver página 28

HOSPITALITY MINISTRY 
Members coordinate, prepare, serve, clean up and 
provide a warm welcome for parish gatherings 
such as Hospitality Sundays and Come and See 
Retreats.  

Contact: Julie Slocum, 919.636.0736, 
slocum1079@bellsouth.net, or Eileen Sanchez, 
404.915.5231, san1310@bellsouth.net

INTERCESSORY PRAYER TEAM 
Members prayerfully intercede to God, by using 
quotes from Scripture for the physical, spiritual 
and mental healing of the requestor, as well as to 
pray for unity in the church. Prayer warriors come 
together once a month to pray: second Monday, 
6:00 to 8:00PM.

Contact: Anneke Jakes, 919.610.0726, 
jakesanneke02@gmail.com

JOBS NETWORK MINISTRY 
A support group to help people search for a job, 
explore a new career, consider owning or operating 
a franchise, or start their own business, along with 
related activities such as resumes, cover letters, 
networking, interviewing, salary and compensation, 
Linkedin and more. Meets 9:00 to 10:30 AM on the 
2nd and 4th Saturdays of each month via Zoom.

Interim Contact: Bruce Gingerich, 919-619-4530, 
bcgingerich@yahoo.com

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS COUNCIL 10910
Catholic men volunteer to support our parish 
and the wider community and host many events 
such as Donuts on the Run, Lenten Fish Fries, 
Oktoberfest, and Operation LAMB (funds programs 
for mentally disabled). One meeting per month, 3rd 
Wednesday at 6:30-8:00 PM.

Contact: Marc LaClair, 919.649.9517, mflaclair@
gmail.com

Blessing the San Isidro Garden



17

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS DIVINE MERCY 
ASSEMBLY 3005 (Fourth Degree) 
Members focus on promoting patriotism, 
citizenship, and religious education and works. 

Contact: Chris Kremer, 919.824.9175, 
ironmankremer1657@gmail.com

PASTORAL CARE TEAM 
Volunteers for this ministry make follow-up phone 
calls to parishioners with pastoral care needs 
identified through prayer requests sent to the St 
Thomas More Community. Training for ministry 
members is provided. 

Contact: Kathy Millikan, kth.millikan@gmail.com

PRAYER SHAWL MINISTRY 
Members add prayers to the work of their hands to 
knit or crochet shawls that are blessed by clergy 
and presented to recipients in need of God’s loving 
embrace, comfort and warmth.  Hats and scarves 
for homeless are created when winter approaches. 
Meets every Wednesday from 10:00AM-12:00PM.

Contact: Doris Thibault, 919.489.3760, 
dmthib@msn.com

SAN ISIDRO LABRADOR COMMUNITY GARDEN 
All skill levels and families are welcome. Volunteers 
need only a love of gardening or the desire to learn 
how to grow vegetables organically. Gardening on 
Saturday mornings from approximately 8:00AM-
10:00AM or any part thereof.

Contact: Bob Weickert, 919.929.0715, 
bob_weickert@mindspring.com or Loren 
Mitchell, 562.335.4312, mitch4@pacbell.net

WOMEN’S GROUP 
Spirtuality, socialization, and service are goals 
of this woman’s ministry whose members meet 
monthly on the 3rd Thursday of each month 
from 12:45PM- 2PM to discuss parish needs and 
opportunities to volunteer.  Mass is attended at 
12:15PM before the meeting.

Primary Contact: Janine Hutto, 919.537.8269, 
jademem@gmail.com

YOUNG FAMILIES GROUP
The Young Famlies Group promotes Christ-
centered families by providing social and spiritual 
activities for relationship-building, mutual support, 
and fellowship.  Meets Sundays after 9:15 Mass 
in the parish nursery.  
  Contacts:  Mary Feger, 336.553.7029, 
  mecannon@gmail.com or Laura Stamp-
  Hendrick,  laura.stamp16@gmail.com

Knights of Columbus, Installation of Officers

Celebrating Mother’s Day with the Young Famiilies 
Group



18

First Holy Communion

EVANGELIZATION MINISTRIES AND 
GROUPS

www.stmchapelhill.org/evangelization 

Mission: 
Evangelization is the action of the entire Church, which proclaims the Gospel of Jesus Christ to all people. 
The missions are catechetical, spiritual, and educational seeking to bring the knowledge of Christian living 
within the context of the Catholic Church to our parishioners as well as to those whose lives we touch.

Staff Liaison: 
Kristin Hauser, 919.942.6240, khauser@stmchapelhill.org

ACCEPTED, WELCOMED, AND BLESSED
This family support group is a ministry to parents 
and family members of folks who identify as part 
of the LGBTQ+ community. The environment is 
designed to be a safe and confidential space where 
people can freely discuss and share hopes and 
challenges with one another. The purpose of the 
group is to uplift and support its members. 

Contact: 919.942.6240, 
acceptedwelcomedblessed@gmail.com

ADULT FAITH DEVELOPMENT 
Volunteer or participate in a wide variety of 
programs, retreats and educational opportunities. 
Visit www.stmchapelhill.org/adult-education for 
more information about upcoming and ongoing 
events.

Contact: James Rizza, 919.942.6217, jrizza@
stmchapelhill.org

AWAKENING FAITH (for Returning Catholics)
Six-week small-group sessions held in the fall, 
winter, and spring provide an opportunity for inactive 
Catholics considering a return to the practice of 
their faith to explore and ask questions about God, 
scripture or any relevant topics.

Contact: Deacon Bob Troy; 919.928.4757; 
deaconbobtroy@gmail.com

BAPTISM PREPARATION 
Baptism preparation is for families with infants 
and young children and includes registration 
and paperwork (managed by church staff) and 
completion of a Baptism preparation class. 
Currently, classes are taught by volunteers one 
evening every other month, but with additional 
volunteers we could increase this to monthly. 
There is an outline of the material to be taught, and 
teachers have the opportunity to include personal 
stories or experiences. 

Contact: John and Becky Cascino, 724.822.0278, 
becascino@hotmail.com

MINISTRIES AND GROUPS FOR ADULTS

Pastoral Council Portfolio Leader: 
Bruce Olive, brucebolive@gmail.com



19

BAUTISMOS 
See page 27 • Ver página 27

BIBLE STUDIES
The Prophets, a 10-week program, will be offered 
September 16 - November 18, 2023, Saturdays 
9:00 - 10:30am via Zoom; and an 11-week 
program entitled James: Pearls for Wise Living, 
will be February 3 - April 20, 2024 (Saturdays 9:00 
- 10:30am via Zoom.) 
   Contact: Kathy Siemer, 336.562.5452,  
   kathleen.m.siemer@gmail.com

CATECHUMENATE FOR ADULTS (RCIA) 
Learn more about becoming Catholic.

Contact: James Rizza, 919.942.6217, jrizza@
stmchapelhill.org

CATHOLIC SUNDAY SCHOOL FOR ADULTS
Each year this group studies Papal Encyclicals 
in depth. The group meets on Sundays, 10:30AM 
– 12:30PM in the St. Juan Diego Room (South 
Campus).

Contact: Jean Vickery, 919.619.0625, 
jean_vickery@hotmail.com 

“COME & SEE” EVANGELIZATION RETREAT 
The Retreat aims to proclaim the Gospel through 
a series of powerful personal testimonies given by 
fellow parishioners, which renews their relationship 
with Jesus and steers them toward intentional 
diiscipleship.  The Retreat promotes  knowledge of 
and conversion to Christ by enabling attendees to 
reflect on theological areas of God’s love and mercy 
via small group reflections.

Contact: Neal Martelo, 919-309-6996, neal_
martelo@yahoo.com

ENLIGHTENING FAITH 
Deepen your understanding and practice of faith 
through a devotional and theological exploration 
of the Scripture readings for each Sunday’s Mass 
in a lively seminar meeting Wednesdays after the 
12:15PM Mass.

Contacto: Maria Vaslef, 919.210.5677, 
vaslefs@mindspring.com

EVANGELIZATION AND MISSIONARY 
DISCIPLESHIP
Provides an environment of prayer, reflection and 
fellowship which allows the Holy Spirit to speak 
through the hearts of participants and to open 
their hearts.  It enhances participant’s knowledge 
of the message of salvation through Christ and 
the teachings of the Church on the Catholic call to 
evangelization using the gifts and charisms of the 
Holy Spirit. 
Contact: Matt Sebastian, 919.519.2490, 
sebastianmatt@gmail.com 

FORMACIÓN DE FE PARA ADULTOS 
See page 28 • Ver página 28

IRON SHARPENS IRON MEN’S FELLOWSHIP 
GROUP
Meets Wednesday mornings 6:30 to 8:00AM for 
fellowship, Scripture study, discussion, and prayer 
plus service projects and social activities. Strives 
to help each other grow into the husbands, fathers, 
workers, citizens and disciples that God is calling us 
to be.

Contact: Bill Harmon, 919.968.1177, 
william.a.harmonjr@gmail.com

Welcoming a New Member into the Church



20

MARRIAGE PREPARATION 
The marriage preparation ministry serves to prepare 
engaged couples for the Sacrament of Marriage and 
for the vocation of marriage.

Contact: Greg and Clara Neyhart, 919.408.0537,
claraneyhart@gmail.com

MATRIMONIOS — PREPARACIÓN SACRAMENTAL
See page 28 • Ver página 28.

PARISH LIBRARY VOLUNTEERS 
The Erasmus Library contains more than 5,000 
books and DVDs, including those for children, on 
a variety of theological and spiritual topics. Many 
volunteers are needed. 

Contact: Bridget Ryan, 703.966.8010, 
stmerasmuslibrary@gmail.com

RESPECT LIFE COMMITTEE 
Members share and promote educational and other 
activities regarding life issues that are consistent 
with the Catholic faith.

Contact: Kathy Siemer, 336.562.5452, 
kathleen.m.siemer@gmail.com

RETIROS DE EMAÚS (HOMBRES Y MUJERES)
See page 29 • Ver página 29

RETIROS ALVERNIA MATRIMONIAL Y ALVERNIA 
JOVENES 

See page 29 • Ver página 29

RICA PARA ADULTOS 
See page 29 • Ver página 29

SANTO ROSARIO
See page 29 • Ver página 29

SPIRITUAL DIRECTION 
Spiritual Direction is a ministry through which one 
person accompanies another in the process of 
growing in awareness of and intimacy with God. The 
focus is on experiences of the Holy One in life and 
prayer, and the ways in which God is communicating. 
A spiritual director meets individually, asks reflective 
questions and helps guide a directee to be attentive 
to God’s nudges, invitations, challenges and 
confirmations.  Contact Lori Eichel for assistance in 

being matched with a companion to accompany you 
on your spiritual journey.

Contact: Lori Eichel, 919.260.6296, 
lorieichel@gmail.com

ST. JOSEPH MEN’S SPIRITUALITY GROUP
A men’s group for spiritual development and to 
inspire those participating to want to learn more 
about our rich Catholic Heritage and how we all have 
an affect on each other through  prayer, fellowship, 
study, reflection, and discussion.
    Contact:  Marc LaClair, 919.649.9517, mflaclair@
    gmail.com

VOCATIONS MINISTRY
Members encourage prayerful support for the 
Priesthood and Consecrated Life. Events include 
an annual Adopt-a-Seminarian project and prayer 
opportunities such as Adoration and a Rosary Relay.

Contact: Becky Cascino, 742.822.0278, 
becascino@hotmail.com

YOUNG ADULT MINISTRY  
Fosters a sense of community for Catholics in their 
20’s and 30’s. 

Contact: Amanda Bolaños, abolanos@
stmchapelhill.org

Young Adult Campfire Social



21

CATECHUMENATE FOR CHILDREN (RCIA-C)
Unbaptized children who have passed their 7th 
birthday are received into the Church through this 
Rite, specifically adapted for this age group. Meets 
Sundays at 11:00AM.

Contact: Julie Hall, 919.942.6236, jhall@
stmchapelhill.org

CATHOLIC SCOUTING
Cub Scout Pack 820—Kindergarten through 5th 
Grade

Contact:  Bratton Holmes, Cubmaster. 
Brattonholmes@gmail.com

Boy Scout Troop 820 
For ages 11-17, or 10 years old & completed 
5th grade

Contact: Ed Bedford, Scoutmaster, 919. 
271.3872, scoutmaster@troop820.net

Girl Scouts
For girls attending St. Thomas More School 
K-8th grades.  For assistance in forming a troop, 
please contact Jenny Sullivan.

Contact: Jenny Sullivan, 
jsulliv351@earthlink.net

ELEMENTARY FAITH DEVELOPMENT 
Volunteer catechists teach Pre-K through 
grade 5 prayers, beliefs, doctrine, traditions 
and sacraments of the Catholic faith through 
catechesis, based on Scripture, liturgy and 
traditions of the Church.

Contact: Julie Hall, 919.942.6236, jhall@
stmchapelhill.org

HIGH SCHOOL YOUTH MINISTRY 
STM High School Youth Ministry seeks to provide 
opportunities for young people in grades 9-12 to 
build community, grow in their faith and have fun!   
Volunteers serve as catechists, mentors, small 
group leaders, hall monitors, and traffic control 
volunteers who all work together to serve our 
young church!

Contact: Kristin Hauser, M.Div, 929.942.6240, 
khauser@stmchapelhill.org

MIDDLE SCHOOL YOUTH MINISTRY 
Volunteer catechists teach grades 6-8 prayers, 
beliefs, doctrine, traditions and sacraments of 
the Catholic faith through catechesis, based on 
Scripture, liturgy and traditions of the Church. 

Contact: Melissa Parker, 919.942.6238, 
mparker@stmchapelhill.org

VACATION BIBLE SCHOOL 
Children from rising pre-K through 8th grade are 
invited to explore their Catholic faith in a week-long, 
summer fun environment.  Adult and high school 
youth volunteers are needed.

Contact: Julie Hall, 919.942.6236, jhall@
stmchapelhill.org

MINISTRIES AND GROUPS FOR CHILDREN AND YOUTH

Pastoral Council Portfolio Leader: Christina Kahl, crkahl@gmail.com



22

SERVICE MINISTRIES AND GROUPS
www.stmchapelhill.org/service 

Mission: 
Jesus manifests His divinity and places Himself at the service of people in need. As his disciples, we seek 
to be good stewards of our gifts in our care and concern for “the other.”

Staff Liaison: 
Mary Ellen McGuire, 919-942-6230, MEMcguire@stmchapelhill.org

ADVENT GIVING TREE
The Advent Giving Tree is an annual drive to 
provide grocery and other store gift cards to the 
less fortunate.  Committee members coordinate 
all aspects of this annual drive in conjunction 
with parish staff. 

Contact: Carol Sutton, 919.622.2895,    
carolrsutton@gmail.com

ANGEL FOOD MINISTRY
The Angel Food Ministry provides cooked meals 
or freezer-friendly casseroles to help support 
individuals or families who are stressed by serious 
illness or injury, the birth of a new baby or who have 
suffered tragedy or a sudden loss. 

Contact: Julie Slocum, slocum1079@bellsouth.
net or Eileen Sanchez, san1310@bellsouth.net

BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS COMMITTEE 
The Buildings and Grounds Committee plans and 
oversees construction projects, Parish Pride Day, 
and campus maintenance, and studies initiatives 
for improvements and energy efficiency.

Contact: Carlos Lima, 919.942.6232, 
clima@stmchapelhill.org

COLLECTION COUNTING MINISTRY 
Volunteers ensure the accurate accounting of the 
generous donations gathered during the Offertory 
collections.

Contact: Coleen Siekierski, 919.942.6250, 
csiekierski@stmchapelhill.org

ENVIRONMENTAL STEWARDSHIP COMMITTEE 
Members bring environmental concerns to STM 
parishioners and public servants, and help with 
the monthly recycle table in the narthex after 
Masses.

Contact: Bob Weickert 919.929.0715, 
bob_weickert@mindspring.com

MINISTRIES IN SERVICE OF THE PARISH

Pastoral Council Portfolio Leader: 
Claudette Morrison, camorrison55@gmail.com

A Few of Our Youngest Volunteers



23

Volunteers working around the Parish grounds

FERIA DE LA SALUD / “HEALTH FAIR”
   See page 28 • Ver página 28

GRACIA Y ESPERANZA 
   See page 28 • Ver página 28

IMAGE AND LIKENESS COMMITTEE
This ministry offers parish programming to 
deepen Catholic understanding that all people 
are made in God’s image and likeness. The goals 
are connection, raised awareness of barriers to 
connection, and prayer and action. The specific 
emphases are racism and cultural diversity. 

Contact: Joyce Loebsack, 919.929.7704, 
jloebsack@earthlink.net

MENTAL HEALTH MINISTRY
This ministry focuses on ways to erase stigma in 
our faith community and the larger community, 
and to become more welcoming to people with 
mental illness and their families. If you would like 
to help us move toward becoming a more WISE 
(welcoming, inclusive, supportive, and engaged) 
faith community, please join us.

Contact: Marianne Mitchell, Ed.D., 
mmitchell956@gmail.com

PARISH OFFICE, RECEPTIONIST AND WELCOME 
DESK VOLUNTEERS 
Assist in the Parish Office during business hours 
(Monday - Friday, 8:30AM-4:30PM) or occasionally 
on evenings & weekends. Examples: receptionist 
duties, database entry, photocopying, stuffing 
envelopes, bulletins or info packets.

Contact: Jennifer Bartnik 919.942.6225, 
JBartnik@stmchapelhill.org

ST. GABRIEL MEDIA MINISTRY
Volunteers stream Masses to the STM facebook 
page. No prior experience needed. All training and 
equipment are provided.
   Contact:  Sergio Escobar, sescobar@
    stmchapelhill.org

SAN MIGUEL ARCÁNGEL 
See page 29 • Ver página 29

ST. MICHAEL THE DEFENDER MINISTRY 
Parishioners who are experienced in the areas 
of Fire and Rescue, Law Enforcement, Military 
Service, Complex Risk Management, Safety 
Protection and Education work together and train 
in order to ensure the safety, health and welfare 
of our parishioners, school students, faculty and 
staff. Situational awareness, safety and security, 
medical response and command and control are 
emphasized.

Contact: Jeff Malkovsky, 919.542.6529, 
jemalkovsky@gmail.com  

TRADUCCIONES 
See page 29 • Ver página 29



24

CARING AND SHARING CENTER 
Work in teams of two for two-hour shifts helping 
people to find clothing and household goods that 
meet their needs. Serving those in need.

Contact:Marie Clark, 919.942.9222, 
mariepaulaclark@yahoo.com; Steve LeGardeur, 
925.381.0104, stevelegardeur@gmail.com; Steve 
Caiola, 919.929.4386, smcaiola@gmail.com

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE MINISTRY 
Mondays 8:30-11:30AM . We receive inquiries 
in person and on the telephone from those 
experiencing a financial crisis. We provide a 
compassionate, listening ear and can offer prayer 
support and, sometimes, financial support to help 
with rent/utilities.

Contact: Susan Anderson, 919-942-6216, help@
stmchapelhill.org

FURNITURE PROJECT 
Provides emergency furniture for the most needy 
in the community. Use your pickup truck to pick 
up donations and deliver to our neighbors in need. 
Donate basic, gently used furniture. 

Contact: Jane Hathaway, 919.612.2759, 
jhathaway1@nc.rr.com

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY 
Work in conjunction with Habitat for Humanity to 
build good, affordable housing for local citizens. 
(Training provided. Minimum age is 16 years 
old.) Volunteers are also needed to provide lunches 
for workers. 

Contact: Jim Heffernan, 919-942-6862, 
jimheff40@gmail.com

INTER-FAITH COUNCIL FOR SOCIAL SERVICE
Ministries offering Meals and Housing Assistance

• IFC Community Kitchen: Volunteers are 
supervised by the cook and help prepare and 
serve meals. Regular volunteers serve once per 
month from 10:15 a.m.-12:30 p.m. All help is 
welcomed!

 Contact:  Tom Driscoll, 919.932.7966,  
 spttdrdshnk@yahoo.com

The Furniture Project Volunteers at Work

MINISTRIES IN SERVICE OF THE LOCAL COMMUNITY

Pastoral Council Portfolio Leader: 
Alfred Mathew, alfredmathew718@gmail.com

Inter-Faith Council Volunteers Sorting Food Donations



25

• IFC Community Market: Regular request to 
parishioners are made for needed items for the 
Inter-Faith Council Community Market on Main 
St. in Carrboro.  There are bins in the nave of the 
church where donations of food and personal 
care items may be placed.  Outreach members 
date and sort the items with their “best used by” 
date and deliver them to the IFC.  There they are 
distributed to our neighbors experiencing food 
insecurity in the community. 
 Contact: Carol Jakub, 

               919.265.3161, cmjakub@gmail.com

• IFC Homestart: Volunteers plan a meal, shop 
for the ingredients, prepare the meal at their 
own house or the Homestart kitchen, and 
deliver it to the women’s shelter. 
 Contact:  Cindy Hynes, 919-967-7373,  
 Cindy_Hynes@unc.edu

 
JUSTICE UNITED OF ORANGE COUNTY 
We work with community partners to research 
and help effect positive changes that will make 
Orange County a better place to live and work, in 
accordance with Catholic Social Teaching. This is a 
bilingual effort. 

Contact: Evelyn McBride, 910.410.4353, 
eveinthesky@icloud.com 

JUSTICIA UNIDA DEL CONDADO DE ORANGE 
See page 28 • Ver página 28

MEALS ON WHEELS, ORANGE COUNTY, NC 
Delivery volunteers needed Monday through 
Friday, 10:30AM to 12:15PM, at our Chapel Hill and 
Hillsborough locations.  Bakers needed to prepare 
homemade desserts (regular and sugar free).  Our 
Chapel Hill office is located at the St. Thomas More 
South Campus.

Contact: Heather Harris, 919.942.2948, 
volunteers@mowocnc.org

OUTREACH COMMITTEE 
The Outreach Committee is joyfully committed to 
serving those in need in our local community and 
beyond. Attend one 2-hour meeting per month.

Contact: Paul Neville, 919.332.3365, 

pjneville1@gmail.com

Activities and Events: 
• Blood Drive: Members sponsor a blood drive 

twice each year to provide blood donations to 
our local healthcare facilities.  
      Contact:  Liz Allori, lizallori@gmail.com,           
      646-247-6504.

• Chapel Hill/Carrboro CROP Hunger Walk: 
Members solicit donations, recruit walkers 
and fundraisers, and sell T-shirts to support 
the local Inter-Faith Council and the global 
programs of Church World Service.  Team 
leaders also participate in CROP Hunger Walk 
Planning Committee meetings in the months 
leading up to the annual event. 
      Contact: Carol Prokop, 919-968-1638,         
      cprokop96@gmail.com

• FaithAction ID Drives: The FaithAction ID 
provides a verifiable form of identification for 
individuals, including new immigrants and 
refugees; homeless and elderly individuals; 
and those recently returning from jail, who 
do not have access to government-issued 
forms of identification.  Members provide 
periodic facility, staffing and logistic support 
for FaithAction ID Network drives sponsored 
by El Centro Hispano (Carrboro) but held at St. 
Thomas More.  
      Contact: Deacon Luis Royo, 919.942.6239,  
      Lroyo@stmchapelhill.org

• Migrant Worker Outreach: Collect toiletry 
donations from parishioners that will be 
delivered to a local clinic in cooperation with 
Catholic Charities. Summer commitment only. 
     Contact: Mary Ellen McGuire, 919.942.6230,    
     memcguire@stmchapelhill.org

• Poverty Simulation Event: Educates our parish 
and calls attention to those in our community 
who live in poverty.  
      Contact: Jane Hathaway, 919.612.2759,      
       jhathaway1@nc.rr.com.

PASTORAL DE ENFERMOS
See page 29 • Ver página 29



26

STARS OF HOPE QUILTERS 
Hand-make and present or send quilts as part of 
the Quilts of Valor Foundation for the comfort of 
service members and veterans touched by war.

Contact: Anneke Jakes, 919.610.0726, 
jakesanneke02@gmail.com

VISITING THE SICK
Bring the Holy Eucharist to Catholics who are 
at UNC Hospitals, area health care facilities, or 
homebound parishioners due to illness or lack 
of transportation. Keep people connected by 
praying with them and having Christian fellowship 
together.

For English Speakers
Contact: Mary Ellen McGuire, 919.942.6230, 
memcguire@stmchapelhill.org

For Spanish-Speakers 
Contact: Juan Ramirez (bilingual), 
919.923.7876, juancramirez74@yahoo.com

Furniture Project Volunteers

STM Crop Walk Participants

Volunteers at Parish Pride Day

Volunteers for Habitat for Humanity



27

MINISTERIOS HISPANOS

www.stmchapelhill.org/ministerio-hispano

Misión: 
Nuestra misión es brindar el conocimiento de la vida 
cristiana, la fe católica y preparación sacramental a todos 
nuestros feligreses de la Comunidad Hispana. 

Director de Ministerios Hispanos: 
Diácono Luis Royo, 919.942.6239, LRoyo@stmchapelhill.org

Asistente Administrativa, Ministerios Hispanos:  
Ilka Cordova, 919.942.6254, icordova@stmchapelhill.org

ADORACIÓN EUCHARISTICA
Su misión es participar en el Ministerio de Jesús  
que nos enseña a orar y nos invita a mantenernos 
vigilantes en adoración al Padre ante su 
presencia Eucaristía.

  Contacto: Genoveva Martinez, 919.951.8416

AGUA VIVA GRUPO DE ORACIÓN
Su misión es participar en el ministerio de Jesús 
que proclama la salvación para el ser humano a 
través de la adoración Eucarística, el amor a las 
Escrituras y a la Tradición de la Iglesia, la oración 
y el canto comunitarios. 

Contacto: Jesus Rodriguez, 919-730-3583 y 
Maira Reyes, 919-258-1587

BAUTISMOS - PREPARACIÓN SACRAMENTAL
Su misión es participar en el ministerio de Jesús 
que proclama el sacramento del Bautismo como 
vocación al discipulado, a través de una sencilla 
catequesis dirigida a los padres y padrinos que 
piden el bautismo de sus hijos y ahijados. 

Contacto: Marisol Barrados, 919-448-4424.

COMITÉ DE FUNERALES
Su misión es unirnos al ministerio de Jesús que 
proclama la fe en la resurrección como palabra de 
esperanza en la vida eterna. 

Contacto: Diana Huerta, 919-921-7523

COORDINADORES DE ENSAYOS DE BODAS
Su misión es participar en el ministerio de Jesús 
que con amor ayuda con la practica y preparación 
de la ceremonia matrimonial. 

Contacto: Guadalupe Martinez, 919-525-3473 o 
Nora Vargas, 919-699-1776

 
COORDINADORES DE LA MISA
Su servicio es asegurar que los monaguillos, 
lectores, luz, sonido, velas y todos los elementos 
estén listos para la celebración de la Misa. 

Contacto: Evelyn Rojas, 919-923-7968.

CORO SANTA CECILIA
La misión del Coro es la de participar en el 
ministerio de Jesús que conmemora los misterios 
de nuestra fe cristiana en las celebraciones 
litúrgicas, animando con el canto. 

Contacto: Pavelid Castañeda, 631-332-0555, 
pavelid@hotmail.com

FERIA DE LA SALUD
Su servicio es planear y realizar una feria de 
servicios de médicos gratuitos para la población 
hispana, con el apoyo de diferentes profesionales 
de la salud. Traductores, voluntarios para organizar 
y limpiar también son necesarios el día del evento. 

Contacto: Kathy Roundtree, Kathytesh@yahoo.
com

Consecration to Mary



28

FORMACIÓN DE FE PARA ADULTOS
Su misión es brindar formación en la fe a los 
adultos, capacitándolos en la doctrina y el 
magisterio de la Iglesia, el estudio de la Biblia y la 
vida litúrgica. 

Contacto: Diácono Luis Royo, 919-942-6239

GRACIA Y ESPERANZA 
Este ministerio forma parte del ministerio de SALUD 
MENTAL. Se centra en formas de borrar el estigma 
en nuestra comunidad de fe y las comunidad en 
general, y de ser más acogedores con las personas 
con enfermedad mental y sus familias. Si desea 
ayudamos a avanzar hacia ser una comunidad de fe 
más acogedora, inclusiva, solidaria y comprometida, 
únase a nosotros.
  Contacto: Kathy Roundtree, Kathytesh@yahoo.       
  com 

GRUPO MUSICAL PAZ Y ALEGRIA
Su misión es preparar voluntarios de la música, 
perfeccionando su deseo de servir, cantando o 
tocando en los diversos servicios religiosos.  

Contacto: Pavelid Castañeda, 631-332-0555, 
pavelid@hotmail.com

HACEDORES DE ROSARIOS (Rosary Makers/
Repairs)
Su misión es elaboración y reparación de Rosarios. 

Contacto: Aramburo Rodriguez, 919-619-3002 
(bilingual)

HOSPITALIDAD Y BIENVENIDA
Su colaboración es brindar recepción y bienvenida 
a los nuevos feligreses y contribuir al orden y 
participación en las misas dominicales. 
   Contacto: Santos Arias, 919-951-8127

JUSTICIA UNIDA DEL CONDADO DE ORANGE 
Trabajamos con socios de la comunidad para 
indagar y ayudar a lograr cambios positivos que 
harán del Condado de Orange un mejor lugar para 
vivir y trabajar, de acuerdo con la Doctrina Social 
Católica. Este es un esfuerzo bilingüe.

Contacto:Evelyn McBride, (910) 410-4353, 
eveinthesky@icloud.com

LECTORES
Su servicio es proclamar la palabra de Dios en las 
lecturas de los fines de semana y Días Sagrados. 
Es necesario asistir a un entrenamiento. 

Contacto: Sandra Velazquez, 919-951-9462 o 
Isaías Méndez, 919-949-4200

MATRIMONIOS — PREPARACIÓN  
SACRAMENTAL
Este es un ministerio para esposos que ayudan a 
las parejas comprometidas a prepararse para el 
Sagrado Sacramento del Matrimonio. 

Contacto: Katherine Ward, 919-260-5420 o  
Andrés Mauricio Alvarez, 919-923-7955 

MINISTROS  EXTRAORDINARIOS DE LA 
SAGRADA COMUNIÓN
Su colaboración es ayudar en la distribución de la 
Sagrada Comunión en todas las Misas. Algunos 
también la administran a los enfermos. Es necesario 
asistir a un entrenamiento. 

Contacto: Martha Franco, 919-923-7212 o Irma 
Guevara, 919-923-2554

MONAGUILLOS
Su misión es asistir al Sacerdote durante la 
celebración Litúrgica. Es necesario entrenamiento. 



29

Contacto: Leticia Álvarez, 919-599-3376 o  
Lety Alvarez, 984-215-1398

PASTORAL DE ENFERMOS
Los miembros visitan y llevan la Sagrada Comunión 
a los Católicos que están en los hospitales de UNC y 
Duke. También realizan visitas domiciliarias. 

Contacto: Juan Ramirez, 919-923-7876 o Carlos 
Torres, 984-215-7085

QUINCEAÑERAS
Su misión es ayudar en las practicas y Misas para 
las quinceañeras. 

Contacto: Cristina Alba, 919-450-8386

RETIROS DE EMAÚS
Su misión es participar en el ministerio de 
Jesucristo Resucitado, siendo testigos de su 
presencia viva en medio de su pueblo.

Contacto para mujeres: Silvia Ramírez, 
919.802.2809 o Gaby Martinez, 919.923.3686
Contacto para hombres:  Armando Martinez, 919-
448-7340 o Leonel Gaspar, 919-914-3954

 
RETIROS ALVERNIA MATRIMONIAL Y 
ALVERNIA JÓVENES
Su Misión es presentar a un Cristo Vivo y 
Resucitado, como único Señor y Salvador, de modo 
que esos matrimonios una vez evangelizados, 
con testimonios y acciones evangelicen a otros 
matrimonios sacramentados, comenzando por sus 
propias familias. Jóvenes evangelicen jóvenes y 
familias evangelicen familias.

Contacto para Alvernia Matrimonial: Leticia 
Patiño, 984-528-6550 o Raul Muñoz, 919-428-
4062

Contacto para Alvernia Jóvenes: Edwin De la 
Sancha, 910-638-7834 o Jesus Osario, 910-260-
6282

 
RICA (RITO DE INICIACIÓN CRISTIANA PARA 
ADULTOS)
Su misión es brindar información y guía religiosa 
a adultos que buscan el Bautizo en la Iglesia 
Católica. Y preparar a los adultos para recibir los 
sacramentos de Primera Comunión y Confirmación.

Contacto para Preparación Sacramental: 
Alexandra Romero, 919-357-0237
Contacto para Catecumenado: Jesus Rodriguez, 
919-730-3583

SAN MIGUEL ARCÁNGEL
San Miguel Arcángel es parte del Ministerio de 
Seguridad St. Michael.  Feligreses que tienen 
experiencia en las áreas de Bomberos y Rescate, 
Aplicación de la Ley, Servicio Militar, Gestión 
de Riesgos Complejos, Seguridad Protección y 
Educación trabajan juntos y se capacitan con el fin 
de garantizar la seguridad, la salud y el bienestar 
de nuestros feligreses, estudiantes de escuelas, 
profesores y personal.  Se enfatiza en la conciencia 
situacional, la seguridad y protección, la respuesta 
médica, comando y control.

Contacto:  Antonio Cordova, 681-945-1270

SANTO ROSARIO
Su misión es participar en el ministerio de Jesús 
que ora con María por la unidad de la Iglesia y por 
las necesidades del mundo entero. 

Contacto: Concepción Damaso, 919-599-9910 o 
Isabel Perez, 919-599-6771.
Rosario Virtual Contacto: Cristina Baena, 919-
942-6254

TRADUCCIONES
Su misión es participar en el ministerio de Jesús 
que proclama la Buena Nueva de la Salvación 
a todos los pueblos del mundo. Se necesitan 
voluntarios Bilingües. 

Contacto: Andres Calderon, 954-681-3982



30

COUNCILS SERVING THE PARISH
www.stmchapelhill.org/councils-serving-the-parish

The Pastor oversees consultative bodies, representing all aspects of parish life, that engage in planning, 
evaluation and assessment which assists him in the conduct of his pastoral ministry at St Thomas More.

Staff Liaison: 
Carlos Lima, 919-942-6232, clima@stmchapelhill.org

EQUIPO PASTORAL
Equipo Pastoral includes the leadership of the 
Hispanic community.  Members consult with and 
advise the Pastor on matters of importance to 
the Spanish-speaking community, aiding him to 
fulfill the Mission and to pursue the Vision of the 
parish through focused discussion and prayerful 
deliberation and discernment.

Contact: Deacon Luis Royo, 919.942.6239, 
Lroyo@stmchapelhill.org

FINANCE COUNCIL
Members advise the Pastor and support parish 
staff on the finances of the Church and School.  
In doing so, members review monthly financial 
results and consider proposed spending and 
annual budgets.  The Council also provides advice 
to support strategic planning for long-term parish 
needs with the Pastoral Council and St. Thomas 
More School.

Contact:Steve Travers, stevetravers9@gmail.com

PASTORAL COUNCIL
The Pastoral Council is the leadership 
organization that serves as the primary 
integrating force of the parish. Members consult 
with and advise the Pastor on matters of 
importance to the parish community, aiding him 
to fulfill the Mission and to pursue the Vision 
of the parish through focused discussion and 
prayerful deliberation and discernment.

Contact: Debbie Del Corro El-Chayeb, 
919.302.7060, deborahdelcorro@gmail.com

SCHOOL ADVISORY BOARD  
www.stmcsnc.org/school-board
The St. Thomas More Catholic School Advisory 
Board is comprised of St. Thomas More Catholic 
School parents, parishioners, representatives of the 
parish administration and school faculty, who serve 
at the invitation of the principal and the Pastor. 
They provide advice and guidance in fulfilling 
the mission of St Thomas More Catholic School: 
“To provide an education for each child in a God-
centered environment.”

Contact: Charlotte Gage, charlotte4028@gmail.
com



31

SCHOOL MINISTRIES
www.stmcsnc.org

St Thomas More Catholic School is a ministry of the parish and, as such, is tied to the community of faith. 
An exceptional education of students who are grounded in Catholic teaching and morality, in a God-
centered environment, through a community focused on spiritual development, academic pursuits, and 
service to others is critical to the future of our faith, our Church and our world.  Whether a school parent or 
not, school ministries need your support and prayers.

Contact: 
Darrell Fulford, Principal, 919-942-1546, dfulford@stmcsnc.org

HOME AND SCHOOL ASSOCIATION (HSA) 
www.stmcsnc.org/stmhsa
The Home and School Association (HSA) is a group of parents of St. Thomas More students. These 
volunteers are dedicated to building community within the school by sponsoring family activities and 
encouraging parental involvement through volunteering. The HSA also coordinates fundraising efforts to 
benefit the school. For a list of HSA committees and opportunities to volunteer, visit www.stmcsnc.org/
volunteering.

Contact: Ashlee Bursch, 763.354.9964, akvidera@gmail.com

Fr. Scott McCue 
with STM 
school children 
during Catholic 
Schools’ Week



32

Additional information about serving and participating 
in ministries and groups at St. Thomas More may be found 

on the parish website at www.stmchapelhill.org/ministries-groups

HUNGRY FOR MORE?



33

INDEX
A
Accepted, Welcomed, and Blessed 18

Adoración Eucharistica 27

Adult Faith Development 18

Advent Giving Tree 22

Agua Viva Grupo de Oración 27

Altar and Sanctuary Care 12

Altar Servers 12

Angel Food Ministry 22

Anniversary Mass Cards 15

Arts & Environment Committee 12

Awakening Faith 18

B
Baptism Coordination 12

Baptism Preparation 18

Bautismos 27

Becoming Catholic for Children (RCIA-C) 21

Becoming Catholic for Adults (RCIA) 19

Bereavement Correspondence 15

Bereavement Ministries 15

Bereavement Support (Seasons of Hope) 15

Bible Studies 19

Blood Drive 25

Boy Scout Troop 820 21

Buildings and Grounds Committee 22

C
Cantors 13

Caring and Sharing Center 24

Catechumenate for Adults (RCIA) 19

Catechumenate for Children (RCIA-C) 21



34

Catholic Daughters of the Americas 16

Catholic Scouting 21

Catholic Sunday School for Adults 19

Catholic Women’s Book Club 16

Celebration Singers (9:15AM Mass choir) 13

Cenacles of the Marian Movement of Priests 12

Chapel Hill/Carrboro CROP Hunger Walk 25

Chelsea Chimes 13

Children’s Choir 13

Choir Ministries 13

Collection Counting Ministry 22

Collection Ushers (Usher Ministry) 14

Come and See Evangelization Retreat 19

Comité de Funerales 27

Community Kitchen (IFC) 24

Community Ministries and Groups 15

Coordinadores de Ensayos de Bodas 27

Coordinadores de la Misa 27

Coro Santa Cecilia (Spanish Mass choir) 28

CROP Walk 25

Councils Serving the Parish 30

Cub Scout Pack 820 21

D
Dinner Club 16

Divine Mercy Assembly (K of C 4th Degree) 17

E
Elementary Faith Development 21

Enlightening Faith 19

Environmental Stewardship Committee 22

Equipo Pastoral 30

Evangelization Ministries and Groups 18

Evangelization and Missionary Discipleship 19



35

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion 13

F
Faith Action ID Drives 25

Feria de la Salud / “Health Fair” 28

Finance Council 30

Financial Assistance Ministry 24

Formación de Fe para Adultos 28

Friends in Faith (50+) 16

Funeral Care Team 15

Funeral Reception Ministry 15

Furniture Project 24

G
Gethsemane Ministry 15

Girl Scouts 21

Gracia y Esperanza 28

Greeters (Usher Ministry) 14

Grupo Musical Paz y Alegria 28

H
Habitat for Humanity 24

Hacedores de Rosarios 28

Handbell Choir (Chelsea Chimes) 13

High School Youth Ministry 21

Home and School Association (HSA) 31

Homestart (IFC) 25

Hospitalidad y Bienvenida 28

Hospitality Ministry 16

I
Image and Likeness Committee 23

Instrumentalists 13

Intercessory Prayer Team 16

Inter-Faith Council Community Kitchen 24



36

Inter-Faith Council Community Market 25

Inter-Faith Council Homestart 25

Iron Sharpens Iron Men's Fellowship Group 19

J
Jobs Network Ministry 16

Justice United 25

Justicia Unida del Condado de Orange 28

K
Knights of Columbus Council 10910 16

Knights of Columbus Divine Mercy Assembly 3005 
(Fourth Degree)

17

L
Lectores 28

Liturgy Ministries and Groups 12

M
Marriage Preparation 20

Mass Coordinators 13

Matrimonios - Preparación Sacramental 28

Meals on Wheels 25

Media Ministry (St. Gabriel) 23

Men's Fellowship Group (Iron Sharpens Iron) 19

Mental Health Ministry 23

Middle School Youth Ministry 21

Migrant Worker Outreach 25

Ministerios Hispanos 27

Ministros Extraordinarios de la Sagrada Comunión 28

Monaguillos 29

Music Librarians 13

Music Ministries 13

O
Outreach Committee 25



37

P
Parish Councils 30

Parish Library Volunteers 20

Parish Office Support 23

Pastoral Care Team 17

Pastoral Council 30

Pastoral de Enfermos 29

Paz y Alegria 28

Poverty Simulation Event 25

Prayer Shawl Ministry 17

Q
Quinceañeras 29

R
RCIA (Catechumenate for Adults) 19

RCIA-C (Catechumenate for Children) 21

Readers 14

Receptionists, Volunteers 23

Respect Life Committee 20

Retiros Alvernia Matrimonial y Alvernia Jóvenes 29

Retiros de Emaús (Hombres y Mujeres) 29

Returning Catholics Group – Awakening Faith 18

RICA (Rito de Iniciación Cristiana para Adultos) 29

Rosary Makers/Repairs 28

S
Sacristan (Weekday Mass) 14

San Isidro Labrador Community Garden 17

San Miguel Arcángel 29

Seasons of Hope (Bereavement Support) 15

Service Ministries and Groups 22

Softball Team 17

Spiritual Direction 20



38

Santo Rosario 29

Schola Cantorum (11:15AM Mass choir) 13

School Advisory Board 30

School Ministries 31

Seasons of Hope (Bereavement Support) 15

Service Ministries and Groups 22

Spiritual Direction 20

St. Gabriel Media Ministry 23

St. Joseph Men’s Spirituality Group 20

St. Michael the Defender Ministry 23

Stars of Hope Quilters 26

Sympathy Cards 15

T
Traducciones 29

U
Usher Ministry 14

V
Vacation Bible School 21

Visiting the Sick 26

Vocations Ministry 20

Volunteers, Receptionists 23

W
Wedding Committee 14

Welcome Desk Volunteers 23

Women's Group 17

Y
Young Adult Ministry 20

Young Families Group 17



39

NOTES



The Catholic Community of St. Thomas More
940 Carmichael St., Chapel Hill, NC 27514
919.942.1040      www.stmchapelhill.org

Updated October 2023


